THE DATASHEET OF
AD7982BCPZ-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
18-Bit, 1 MSPS PulSAR 7 mW ADC in
MSOP/LFCSP
Data Sheet AD7982
FEATURES
18-bit resolution with no missing codes

(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding Ordering Quantity
AD7982BRMZ −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP, Tube RM-10 C5F 50
AD7982BRMZRL7 −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP, 7” Reel RM-10 C5F 1,000
AD7982BCPZ-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP, 7” Reel CP-10-9 C5F 1,500
AD7982BCPZ-RL −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP, 13” Reel CP-10-9 C5F 5,000
EVAL-AD7982SDZ  Evaluation Board
EVAL-SDP-CB1Z  Controller Board
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
2 The EVAL-AD7982SDZ board can be used as a standalone evaluation board or in conjunction with the EVAL-SDP-CB1Z for evaluation/demonstration purposes.